

**SC No. 235/22**  
**FIR No. 604/2021**  
**PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)**  
**State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.**

24.05.2022

**Fresh charge-sheet filed. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State along with IO  
Insp Jasbir.

Accused persons namely Ranjeet Raina, Gulshan Kumar and  
Sanjay Negi are stated to be in JC.

Charge-sheet along with documents perused.

Prima facie commission of offence u/s 20/25/29 NDPS Act are  
made out. Hence, cognizance is taken.

List this case for supply of copies to accused persons on  
25.05.2022 (date fixed for remand of accused persons).

**(Ajay Kumar Jain)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**24.05.2022**