

SC No. 235/22
FIR No. 604/2021
PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)
State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

13.07.2022

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons are produced from JC through VC.
Ms Seema Misra, Ld. counsel for accused Ranjeet Raina.
Sh Amit Punj, Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan.
Sh V K Mittal, Ld counsel for accused Ranjeet Raina.

As accused persons are not produced from JC physically,
therefore, at request, list this matter for arguments on charge on
22.08.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.07.2022