

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

16.09.2022

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmed, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Ranjeet Raina and Gulshan are produced from JC.
Accused Sanjay Negi on bail.
Sh Naveen Panwar, Ld. counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.
Sh Archit Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan.
Ms Seema Misra, Ld. counsel for accused Ranjeet Raina.

Matter today is listed for arguments on charge however Ld Substitute Addl. PP submits that this matter may be argued in presence of Ld Regular Addl. PP for the State being NDPS Act.

Submissions heard.

At request of Ld Substitute Addl. PP, list for arguments on charge on 27.10.2022.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
16.09.2022**