

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 235/2022

STATE Vs. RANJEET RAINA

FIR No. 604 /2021

PS Vasant Kunj South

27.10.2022

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. V. K. Mittal, Ld. Counsel for accused Ranjeet Raina.
Mr. Naveen Panwas, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.
Mr. Amit Punj, Ld. Counsel for accused Gulshan
Accused Ranjeet Raina and Gulshan produced from JC.
Accused Sanjay Negi on bail in person.

An application has been filed to provide CCTV Footage as well as list of unrelieved documents. Copy supplied. Ld. Addl. PP submitted that he does not have any objection with respect to unrelieved documents but for CCTV footage, he needs assistance of IO. Issue notice to the IO in this regard to appear on next date.

List for FP on **08.12.2022**. (date is given on request of parties).

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.10.2022