

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

08.02.2023

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Gulshan on bail with Sh Amit Punj, Ld
counsel for accused.

Accused Sanjay Negi absent despite repeated calls.

Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.

IO absent.

Issueailable warrants against IO in the sum of Rs
5000/- for NDOH.

Issue NBWs against accused Sanjay Negi and notice
to his surety u/s 446 CrPC for NDOH.

List for arguments on charge/arguments on pending
application on 31.03.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.02.2023**

At this stage, Ms Seema Misra, Ld counsel for
accused Ranjeet Raina appeared and she has been apprised of the
next date of hearing.

Accused Ranjit Raina furnished his written
application submitting that he does not want Mr Vinish Mittal as
a lawyer. It is submitted by the accused that Ms Seema Misra and

-2-

Sh Shivam Sharma will be his counsels in this matter.
Submissions be taken on record.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.02.2023