

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

03.06.2023

Present: Sh. V K Swami, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons namely Gulshan and Sanjay Negi are on bail.

Ms Pooja Roy, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.

Sh Manjeet Godara, Ld counsel for accused Gulshan.

It has been submitted that IO is on leave today.

Last and final opportunity granted to prosecution for arguments on charge.

Issue fresh notice to IO through worthy DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on 01.09.2023.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.06.2023**