

SC No. 235/2022
FIR No. 604/2021
PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)
State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

17.10.2023

Ld. PO is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons namely Gulshan and
Sanjay Negi are on bail.
Ms Deeksha Dwivedi, Ld counsel for accused Ranjit
Raina.
Ms Kajol Garg, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.
Sh Archit Arora, Ld counsel for accused Gulshan.

Put up for purpose fixed on 04.01.2024.

(Reader)
17.10.2023