

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

13.03.2024

Present: Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons namely Gulshan and

Sanjay Negi are on bail.

Sh Archit Arora, Ld counsel for accused Gulshan.

An adjournment has been sought on behalf of State submitting that main Ld Addl. PP for the State is on medical leave due to fracture.

Last and final opportunity is granted to State to complete arguments on charge.

List for arguments on charge on 24.04.2024 & 25.04.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.03.2024**