

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 235/2022**

**FIR No. 604/2021**

**PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)**

**State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.**

25.04.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons namely Gulshan and Sanjay Negi are on bail.

Sh Archit Arora, Ld counsel for accused Gulshan.

Sh Naveen Panwar, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.

Ms Seema Misra, Ld counsel for accused Ranjit Raina.

IO Insp Jasbir Singh in person.

Arguments on charge heard.

All the parties are at liberty to file written submissions before NDOH.

List for orders on charge on 27.05.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
25.04.2024**