

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

27.05.2024

**Matters of 25.05.2024 are also taken up today as on
25.05.2024 was holiday being Lok Sabha Election.**

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ranjit Raina produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons namely Gulshan and

Sanjay Negi are on bail.

Sh Archit Arora, Ld counsel for accused Gulshan.

Sh Naveen Panwar, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay

Negi.

Time has been sought on behalf of accused Gulshan to file written submissions. Same be filed within two days.

If any written submissions is to be filed, same be filed within two days.

List for orders on charge on 23.07.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.05.2024**