

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 235/2022**

**FIR No. 604/2021**

**PS Vasant Kunj (Crime Branch)**

**State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.**

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Ranjeet Raina produced from JC.

Remaining accused persons are on bail in person.

Ms Seema Misra, Ld counsel for accused Ranjeet Raina.

Sh Archit Arora and Sh Abdus Samad, Ld counsels for accused Gulshan Kumar.

Sh Manas Agarwal, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.

In compliance of order dated 13.08.2024, a formal charge against accused persons is made out to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Issue summons to witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1, 4, 10 and 12 from the list of witnesses for next date of hearing.

Accused Ranjeet Raina submitted that Ms Seema Misra and Mr Shivam Sharma will represent him and none else.

List for PE on 14.11.2024 & 16.11.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi  
04.09.2024**