

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS  
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

**Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS**

**SC No. 235/22**

**FIR No. 604/21**

**PS Vasant Kunj South**

**State Vs. Ranjit Raina and Ors.**

**14.11.2024**

*One of the stenographer is on leave today and no substitute steno has been provided.*

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mohd Yasir, Ld counsel for accused Sanjay Negi.

Accused Ranjeet Raina produced from JC.

Accused Sanjay Negi and Gulshan on bail in person.

PW1 ASI Jeet Pal Singh in person.

PW1 ASI Jeet Pal Singh partly examined in chief,  
his further examination in chief is deferred as no time left.

List for PE on date already fixed on **16.11.2024**.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi**  
**14.11.2024**