

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 235/2022

FIR No. 604/2021

PS V. K. South

State Vs. Ranjeet Raina & Ors.

03.05.2025

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Archit Arora, Ld. counsel for accused Gulshan

Ms. Kajal Garg, Ld. Counsel for accused Sanjay
Negi.

Mr. Vinish Mittal, Mr. Vivek Kumar Pal and Mr.
Parikshit Bhordwaj, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ranjeet Raina.

Ms. Seema Misra and Mr. Shhivam Sharma,
Ld. Counsels for accused Ranjeet Raina.

All accused on bail in person.

An application has been filed by Ld. Counsels for accused Mr. Seema Misra and Mr. Shhivam Sharma for discharge on behalf of accused Ranjeet Raina. Application perused. Submissions heard. Ld. Counsels are discharged on behalf of accused Ranjeet Raina and now accused Ranjeet Raina is represented by some other counsel.

Issue summons to PW1 ASI Jeet Pal Singh and one formal witness for NDOH.

List for PE on **02.09.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.05.2025