

**IA 3/25 S.C. 235/22**  
**FIR 604/21**  
**PS Vasant Kunj South**  
**State Vs. RANJEET RAINA**  
**06.10.2025**

Present: Sh. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the  
State.

Sh. Tusharika Mattoo, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/surety Nihal Singh.

Vide the present application, the surety is seeking the discharge of the surety bond, he had furnished on behalf of accused Ranjeet Raina in pursuance of order dated 02.04.2025 passed by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Issue notice of the present application to the accused for **24.11.2025**.

**(Atul Ahlawat)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**06.10.2025**