

IA3/25 SC235/22
FIR604/21
STATE V RANJEET RAINA

24.11.2025

Present: Sh. Syed Ubaid Mansoor, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Shivani Sehrawat, Ld. counsel for
applicant/surety Nihal Singh.

It is submitted by the Ahlmad that inadvertently the notice to the accused could not be issued. The Ahlmad is directed to remain careful in future.

Let fresh notice be issued to the accused through IO/SHO concerned for **19.12.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
24.11.2025