

**IA 4/26 S.C 235/22  
FIR 604/21  
PS Vasant Kunj South  
STATE VS RANJIT RAINA**

**29.05.2026**

***There are two time bound cases listed before the court today.  
Matters of 28.05.2026 are also taken up today as 28.05.2026  
was declared a holiday on account of Eid.***

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Mohd. Suhail, Ld. Proxy counsel for  
accused/applicant Ranjeet Raina (through VC)  
IO SI Upender in person.

Reply to the instant application filed. Copy be  
supplied to the counsel on appearance.

Passover sought by the Ld. Proxy counsel can not be  
granted due to heavy cause list.

Application be listed for arguments on **01.08.2026**.

***(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound  
trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme  
Court of India, as such a short date is not possible.)***

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
29.05.2026/r**